

Town of Renfrew Special Council Summary

Monday, October 30th, 2023

Full Agenda: https://www.renfrew.ca/municipal-calendar.cfm

By-Law Services Review: Renfrew Town Council voted 4-3 in favour of transitioning by-law services to a Town run operation. Two by-law officers will be hired to work a combined 70 hours per week. The changes would result in an additional 500 hours of by-law enforcement and service provided in the Town of Renfrew per year. Recruitment of the by-law officers would take place to have staffing in place by January, 2024.

New Lease Agreement with Marshall's: The Town of Renfrew and Marshall's have signed a new five-year agreement. Both parties have agreed to terms which will allow this long-standing business to remain at the Innovation Centre located at 1 Innovation Drive in Renfrew.

For more information please contact:

Rudy Kadlec Communications and Engagement Coordinator 613-432-4848 ext. 117

Corporation of the Town of Renfrew ~ 127 Raglan Street South, Renfrew, ON K7V 1P8

Phone: (613) 432-4848 Fax: (613) 432-7245 Email: <u>info@renfrew.ca</u> Website: <u>www.renfrew.ca</u>